

Search

- [COIN NEWS](#)
[HOME PAGE](#)
- [TODAY'S](#)
[HOT NEWS](#)
- [U.S.](#)
[COINS](#)
- WORLD
COINS
 - [AUSTRALIAN](#)
[COINS](#)
 - [CANADIAN](#)
[COINS](#)
- COIN PRICING &
COLLECTOR TOOLS
 - [Silver, Gold &](#)
[Platinum Spots](#)
 - Coin Price Guides
& Information
 - [US Mint American Eagle](#)
[Coin Price Guide](#)
 - [US Mint Silver](#)
[Coin Price Guide](#)
 - [PCGS Coin](#)
[Price Guide](#)
 - [Error Coin](#)
[Price Guide](#)
 - [Rate of Return](#)
[Coin Calculators](#)
 - [Inflation](#)
[Calculator](#)
 - [International](#)
[Currency Converter](#)
 - [Track Coins](#)
[& Packages](#)
- COIN MELT
CALCULATORS
 - [US Silver Coin](#)
[Melt Calculator](#)
 - [Canadian Silver Coin](#)
[Melt Calculator](#)
 - [Australian Silver Coin](#)
[Melt Calculator](#)
 - [New Zealand Silver Coin](#)
[Melt Calculator](#)
- [NEWS](#)
[EXTRA](#)
- [ABOUT](#)
[CoinNews](#)

US Mint Sales: Bullion Gold and Collector Silver Coins Improve

by [Mike Unser](#) on October 18, 2012 · [2 comments](#)



U.S. Mint sales of bullion American Eagle gold coins have improved compared to earlier in the month

With the last two U.S. Mint sales reporting periods broken up almost evenly by the suspension of silver coins for re-pricing, the most recent report shows stronger sales for the returning coins despite their higher price tags and recently waning silver prices.

Conversely, weaker precious metals prices appear to be depressing or perhaps sidelining investors of bullion silver coins for now, while bullion gold coins are selling faster.

There was one debuting U.S. Mint product last week, the 2012 Alice Paul and the Suffrage Movement Gold Coin. Representing the first 2012-dated release in the First Spouse Gold Coin program, collectors ordered more of them during the first few days than any other in the series since 2010. Splits were 1,394 uncirculated coins and 1,808 proof coins for a total of 3,202.

There are two recent coin news articles on the topic of the 24-karat gold coins. The first, [located here](#), discusses in more detail the Alice Paul and the Suffrage Movement Gold Coins and how they compare to past sales debuts. The second article, [located here](#), lists every First Spouse Gold Coin released since 2007 and their latest sales figures.

Each of the Alice Paul coins made it on the list of U.S. Mint top-selling collector products.

U.S. Mint Top Selling Collector Products of the Week

1. 2012 Proof Set (+10,306 to 570,107)
2. 2012-W Proof American Silver Eagles (+8,835 to 774,582)
3. 2012 Mint Set (+3,268 to 304,813)
4. 2012 Silver Proof Set (+3,125 to 311,281)
5. Alice Paul Proof First Spouse Gold Coins (+1,808)
6. 2012-W Uncirculated American Silver Eagles (+1,589 to 146,665)
7. Alice Paul Uncirculated First Spouse Gold Coins (+1,394)
8. 2012 Presidential \$1 Coin Proof Set (+1,153 to 210,551)
9. Benjamin Harrison Presidential (P) \$1 Coin Rolls (+808 to 41,097)
10. 2012 America the Beautiful Quarters Proof Set (+790 to 114,435)

In overall performances, 69 collector products registered better week-over-week sales compared to the 58 products noted in the previous sales report. In that list there were 8 of 9 America the Beautiful 5 Oz Silver Uncirculated Coins, all but one of the commemorative silver coin products, the 2011 and 2012-W Uncirculated American Silver Eagles and both of the 9/11 silver medals.

US Mint Sales: Bullion Gold and Silver Coins

October sales of U.S. Mint bullion coins have been much more sporadic compared to typical months, suggesting caution is in the wind.

Advances for the Mint's most popular American Eagle silver coins have occurred on just three days this month. The first week in October they went up on a Thursday by 1.233 million. The second week in October they climbed by 175,000 on a Friday. This week, so far, sales gains of 410,000 occurred on Tuesday.

Daily increases for the Mint's bullion gold coins have been limited to four days. The first week in October sales advanced on Thursday and Friday for a combined 11,000 ounces. The second week in October they added 11,500 ounces on a Friday. This week, so far, sales gains of 16,000 ounces were reported by the U.S. Mint on Tuesday.

The following offers the latest weekly, October and year-to-date bullion sales across all U.S. Mint bullion products. The weekly period is sales totaled between October 10-17.

	Weekly Sales	October Sales	Sales Totals*
American Buffalo Gold Coins (1 oz)	5,000	7,500	104,000
American Eagle Gold Coins (1 oz)	21,500	29,000	439,500
American Eagle Gold Coins (1/2 oz)	0	0	61,000

American Eagle Gold Coins (1/4 oz)	2,000	2,000	64,000
American Eagle Gold Coins (1/10 oz)	5,000	15,000	265,000
American Silver Eagles	585,000	1,818,000	27,613,000
2011 Gettysburg 5 oz Silver Coins	N/A	Sold Out	126,700
2011 Glacier 5 oz Silver Coins	N/A	Sold Out	126,700
2011 Olympic 5 oz Silver Coins	0	0	85,900
2011 Vicksburg 5 oz Silver Coins	0	0	39,500
2011 Chickasaw 5 oz Silver Coins	0	0	29,700
2012 El Yunque 5 oz Silver Coins	0	0	17,900
2012 Chaco Culture 5 oz Silver Coins	1,000	1,000	18,200
2012 Acadia 5 oz Silver Coins	500	500	18,500
2012 Hawaii Volcanoes 5 oz Silver Coins	1,000	1,000	11,400

*The 5 oz. totals are for the coins sold by design and include sales from 2011.

The following tables provide the latest totals for US Mint numismatic clad, gold and silver products as of Monday, October 8, 2012.

US Mint Sales: Numismatic Products

2012 Star-Spangled Banner Commemorative Coins					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Mintage
\$5 Proof Gold Coins	5,531	5,543	12	0.22%	100,000 gold; 500,000 silver max
\$5 Uncirculated Gold Coins	4,571	4,580	9	0.20%	
\$1 Silver Proof	106,084	106,327	243	0.23%	
\$1 Silver Uncirculated	38,433	38,518	85	0.22%	
Proof Two-Coin Set	10,828	10,856	28	0.26%	
Bicentennial Silver Dollar Set	28,860	29,058	198	0.69%	
2012 Infantry Soldier Silver Dollars					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Mintage
Proof	101,840	102,553	713	0.70%	189,375 of 350,000
Uncirculated	42,036	42,084	48	0.11%	
Defenders of Freedom Set	44,635	44,738	103	0.23%	
2012-W Proof Silver Eagles					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
1 oz	765,747	774,582	8,835	1.15%	
Uncirculated Silver Eagles					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012	145,076	146,665	1,589	1.10%	
2011	303,134	303,333	199	0.07%	
2012 Proof American Eagle Gold Coins					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Limit
1 oz	8,427	8,475	48	0.57%	

1/4 oz	2,488	2,340	148	9.85%	
1/10 oz	7,836	7,971	135	1.72%	
4-Coin Set	3,886	3,968	82	2.11%	

2011 Proof American Eagle Gold Coins

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Limit
1 oz	30,000	30,000	0	0.00%	Sold Out
1/2 oz	8,066	8,066	0	0.00%	Sold Out
1/4 oz	10,381	10,381	0	0.00%	Sold Out
1/10 oz	24,000	24,000	0	0.00%	Sold Out
4-Coin Set	18,556	18,578	22	0.12%	40,000

Uncirculated American Eagle Gold Coins

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012	5,524	5,600	76	1.38%	
2011	8,822	8,822	0	0.00%	Sold Out

Proof American Buffalo Gold Coins

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012	15,452	15,655	203	1.31%	
2011	27,784	27,825	41	0.15%	

Proof Platinum Eagle

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012	6,498	6,548	50	0.77%	
2011	14,835	14,835	0	0.00%	Sold Out

America the Beautiful 5 Oz. Silver Coins

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
2010-P Hot Springs National Park Silver Coins	27,000	27,000	-	-	Sold Out
2010-P Yellowstone National Park Silver Coins	27,000	27,000	-	-	Sold Out
2010-P Yosemite National Park Silver Coins	27,000	27,000	-	-	Sold Out
2010-P Grand Canyon National Park Silver Coins	26,019	26,019	-	-	Sold Out
2010-P Mount Hood National Park Silver Coins	26,928	26,928	-	-	26,928 of 27,000
2011-P Gettysburg National Park Silver Coin	23,833	23,890	57	0.24%	23,890 of 35,000
2011-P Glacier National Park Silver Coin	19,851	19,909	58	0.29%	19,909 of 35,000
2011-P Olympic National Park Silver Coin	17,386	17,430	44	0.25%	17,430 of 35,000
2011-P Vicksburg National Park Silver Coin	17,554	17,597	43	0.24%	17,597 of 35,000
2011-P Chickasaw National Park Silver Coin	15,793	15,836	43	0.27%	15,836 of 35,000
2012-P El Yunque National Park Silver Coin	14,175	14,278	103	0.73%	14,278 of 25,000
2012-P Chaco Culture National Park Silver Coin	11,428	11,556	128	1.12%	11,556 of 25,000
2012-P Acadia National Park Silver Coin	11,344	11,601	257	2.27%	11,601 of 25,000
2012-P Hawaii Volcanoes National Park Silver Coin	9,809	10,430	621	6.33%	10,430 of 25,000

First Spouse Gold Coins

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Mintage
Fillmore Proof (2010)	6,140	6,140	NLA	0.00%	9,629
Fillmore Uncirculated (2010)	3,489	3,489	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Jane Pierce Proof (2010)	4,843	4,843	NLA	0.00%	8,176
Jane Pierce Uncirculated (2010)	3,333	3,333	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Buchanan's Liberty Proof (2010)	7,304	7,304	NLA	0.00%	12,652
Buchanan's Liberty Uncirculated (2010)	5,348	5,348	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Mary Todd Lincoln Proof (2010)	6,904	6,904	NLA	0.00%	10,664
Mary Todd Lincoln Uncirculated (2010)	3,760	3,760	NLA	0.00%	of 20,000
Eliza Johnson Proof (2011)	3,907	3,907	NLA	0.00%	6,812
Eliza Johnson Uncirculated (2011)	2,905	2,905	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Julia Grant Proof (2011)	3,969	3,969	NLA	0.0%	6,930
Julia Grant Uncirculated (2011)	2,961	2,961	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Lucy Hayes Proof (2011)	3,663	3,676	13	0.35%	5,939
Lucy Hayes Uncirculated (2011)	2,263	2,263	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Lucretia Garfield Proof (2011)	3,330	3,346	16	0.48%	5,844
Lucretia Garfield Uncirculated (2011)	2,498	2,498	NLA	0.00%	of 15,000
Alice Paul Proof (2012)		1,808	1,808		3,202
Alice Paul Uncirculated (2012)		1,394	1,394		of 13,000

United States Mint Proof Sets

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
2012 Proof Set	559,801	570,107	10,306	1.84%	
2011 Proof Set	1,087,432	1,087,822	390	0.04%	
2010 Proof Set	1,103,950	1,103,950	NLA	0.00%	Sold Out
2012 Birth Set	28,838	29,102	264	0.92%	
2012 America the Beautiful Quarters Proof Set	113,645	114,435	790	0.70%	
2012 America the Beautiful Quarters Silver Proof Set	128,058	128,409	351	0.27%	
2011 America the Beautiful Quarters Proof Set	149,940	149,986	46	0.03%	
2011 America the Beautiful Quarters Silver Proof Set	145,152	145,236	84	0.06%	
2012 Presidential \$1 Proof Set	209,398	210,551	1,153	0.55%	
2011 Presidential \$1 Proof Set	293,410	293,489	79	0.03%	
2012 Silver Proof Set	308,156	311,281	3,125	1.01%	
2011 Silver Proof Set	567,479	567,891	412	0.07%	
Making American History Coin & Currency Set	42,594	43,249	655	1.54%	
2012-S American Silver Eagle Two-Coin Proof Set	251,302	251,302	NLA	0.00%	Sold Out

US Mint Uncirculated Sets

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
2012 Annual Uncirculated Dollar Coin Set	8,268	8,563	295	3.57%	
2012 US Mint Uncirculated Set	301,545	304,813	3,268	1.08%	
2011 US Mint Uncirculated Set	528,446	528,696	250	0.05%	
2012 Presidential Uncirculated Set	50,951	51,388	437	0.86%	
2011 Presidential Uncirculated Set	68,341	68,397	56	0.08%	

Presidential Coins & First Spouse Medal Sets

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
Abigail Fillmore	10,145	10,149	4	0.04%	
Jane Pierce	8,010	8,012	2	0.02%	
Buchanan's Liberty	7,754	7,758	4	0.05%	
Mary Todd Lincoln	15,103	15,116	13	0.09%	
Eliza Johnson	6,209	6,212	3	0.05%	
Julia Grant	6,417	6,421	4	0.06%	
Lucy Hayes	5,151	5,157	6	0.12%	
Lucretia Garfield	4,634	4,639	5	0.11%	

Presidential \$1 Coin Covers

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
William Henry Harrison	30,258	30,267	9	0.03%	
John Tyler	26,936	26,941	5	0.02%	
James K. Polk	25,194	25,200	6	0.02%	
Zachary Taylor	24,151	24,158	7	0.03%	
Millard Fillmore	22,959	22,967	8	0.03%	
Franklin Pierce	21,375	21,381	6	0.03%	
James Buchanan	20,122	20,129	7	0.03%	
Abraham Lincoln	34,312	34,327	15	0.04%	
Andrew Johnson	18,538	18,551	13	0.07%	
Ulysses S. Grant	18,705	18,719	14	0.07%	
Rutherford B. Hayes	16,667	16,676	9	0.05%	
James Garfield	15,817	15,830	13	0.08%	
Chester Arthur	15,334	15,362	28	0.18%	
Grover Cleveland (1st)	13,484	13,511	27	0.20%	
Benjamin Harrison	12,180	12,294	114	0.94%	

Benjamin Harrison \$1 Coin Rolls, Bags, Boxes

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	40,289	41,097	808	2.01%	78,065
25-coin roll set (D)	36,339	36,968	629	1.73%	
100-coin bag (P)	604	622	18	2.98%	1,211
100-coin bag (D)	570	589	19	3.33%	
250-coin box (P)	8,167	8,297	130	1.59%	11,944
250-coin box (D)	3,499	3,647	148	4.23%	
500-coin box (P)	611	607	-4	-0.65%	1,168
500-coin box (D)	553	561	8	1.45%	

Grover Cleveland \$1 Coin Rolls, Bags, Boxes

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	49,699	50,005	306	0.62%	94,356
25-coin roll set (D)	44,102	44,351	249	0.56%	
100-coin bag (P)	946	955	9	0.95%	1,702
100-coin bag (D)	731	747	16	2.19%	
250-coin box (P)	9,406	9,446	40	0.43%	14,202
250-coin box (D)	4,721	4,756	35	0.74%	
500-coin box (P)	763	770	7	0.92%	1,352
500-coin box (D)	577	582	5	0.87%	

Chester Arthur \$1 Coin Rolls, Bags, Boxes

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total

25-coin roll set (P)	54,757	54,930	173	0.32%	104,441
25-coin roll set (D)	49,375	49,511	136	0.28%	
100-coin bag (P)	799	808	9	1.13%	1,570
100-coin bag (D)	747	762	15	2.01%	
250-coin box (P)	10,591	10,597	6	0.06%	15,726
250-coin box (D)	5,123	5,129	6	0.12%	
500-coin box (P)	1,047	1,047	0	0.00%	2,076
500-coin box (D)	1,029	1,029	0	0.00%	

James A. Garfield \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	28,020	28,069	49	0.17%	54,549
25-coin roll set (D)	26,446	26,480	34	0.13%	

Rutherford B. Hayes \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	28,603	28,603	0	0.00%	56,049
25-coin roll set (D)	27,446	27,446	0	0.00%	

Ulysses S. Grant \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	31,064	31,064	0	0.00%	60,892
25-coin roll set (D)	29,828	29,828	0	0.00%	

Andrew Johnson \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	32,312	32,312	0	0.00%	63,063
25-coin roll set (D)	30,751	30,751	0	0.00%	

Abraham Lincoln \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	48,832	48,832	0	0.00%	97,575
25-coin roll set (D)	48,743	48,743	0	0.00%	

Millard Fillmore \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	38,409	38,409	0	0.00%	75,043
25-coin roll set (D)	36,634	36,634	0	0.00%	

Franklin Pierce \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	35,731	35,731	0	0.00%	70,672
25-coin roll set (D)	34,942	34,941	0	0.00%	

James Buchanan \$1 Coin Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
25-coin roll set (P)	34,290	34,290	0	0.00%	67,936
25-coin roll set (D)	33,646	33,646	0	0.00%	

Presidential \$1 Four-Coin Sets

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
Philadelphia	9,465	9,763	298	3.15%	17,114
Denver	7,146	7,351	205	2.87%	

Native American Dollar Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
2012-dated 100-coin bag (P)	1,234	1,270	36	2.92%	2,494
2012-dated 100-coin bag (D)	1,198	1,224	26	2.17%	
2012-dated 250-coin box (P)	2,254	2,269	15	0.67%	4,508
2012-dated 250-coin box (D)	2,230	2,239	9	0.40%	
2012-dated 500-coin box (P)	367	374	7	1.91%	715
2012-dated 500-coin box (D)	344	341	-3	-0.87%	
2012-dated 25-coin roll set (P)	20,045	20,201	156	0.78%	40,349
2012-dated 25-coin roll set (D)	19,996	20,148	152	0.76%	
2011-dated 25-coin roll set (P)	23,375	23,375	0	0.00%	46,301
2011-dated 25-coin roll set (D)	22,926	22,926	0	0.00%	
2010-dated 25-coin roll set (P)	39,130	39,130	0	0.00%	78,009
2010-dated 25-coin roll set (D)	38,879	38,879	0	0.00%	

Kennedy Half Dollar Rolls

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012-dated 200-coin bag (P&D)	5,549	5,626	77	1.39%	
2012-dated 2-roll set (P&D)	17,377	17,487	110	0.63%	
2011-dated 200-coin bag (P&D)	9,455	9,455	0	0.00%	
2011-dated 2-roll set (P&D)	27,782	27,782	0	0.00%	

ATB Quarters Uncirculated Coin Set

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2012 Issue	32,972	33,290	318	0.96%	
2011 Issue	34,506	34,539	33	0.10%	
2010 Issue	35,517	35,554	37	0.10%	

ATB Quarters Circulating Coin Set

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
2011 Issue	21,667	21,739	72	0.33%	
2010 Issue	28,150	28,188	38	0.13%	

America the Beautiful Quarters Three-Coin Sets™

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	
Hawaii Volcanoes Quarter Set	12,661	12,844	183	1.45%	
Acadia Quarter Set	14,432	14,482	50	0.35%	
Chaco Culture Quarter Set	14,811	14,827	16	0.11%	
El Yunque Quarter Set	17,781	17,796	15	0.08%	
Chickasaw Quarter Set	13,851	13,861	10	0.07%	
Vicksburg Quarter Set	15,498	15,505	7	0.05%	
Olympic Quarter Set	15,287	15,290	3	0.02%	
Glacier Quarter Set	16,308	16,314	6	0.04%	
Gettysburg Quarter Set	19,089	19,109	20	0.10%	

Mount Hood Quarter Set	16,061	16,070	9	0.06%	
Grand Canyon Quarter Set	18,626	18,638	12	0.06%	
Yosemite Quarter Set	19,005	19,016	11	0.06%	
Yellowstone Quarter Set	21,425	21,434	9	0.04%	
Hot Springs Quarter Set	20,852	20,860	8	0.04%	

Hawaii Volcanoes National Park Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (S)	6,257	6,427	170	2.72%	6,427
40-Coin Roll (S)	8,869	9,243	374	4.22%	9,243
100-Coin Bag (P)	2,709	2,774	65	2.40%	5,495
100-Coin Bag (D)	2,669	2,721	52	1.95%	
Two-Roll Set	18,241	18,498	257	1.41%	18,498

Acadia National Park Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (S)	5,892	6,020	128	2.17%	6,020
40-Coin Roll (S)	9,266	9,445	179	1.93%	9,445
100-Coin Bag (P)	2,951	2,963	12	0.41%	5,858
100-Coin Bag (D)	2,883	2,895	12	0.42%	
Two-Roll Set	20,296	20,380	84	0.41%	20,380

Chaco Culture National Forest Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (S)	6,818	6,855	37	0.54%	6,855
40-Coin Roll	11,257	11,406	149	1.32%	11,406
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,225	3,234	9	0.28%	6,448
100-Coin Bag (D)	3,205	3,214	9	0.28%	
Two-Roll Set	22,254	22,300	46	0.21%	22,300

El Yunque National Forest Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (S)	8,936	8,967	31	0.35%	8,967
40-Coin Roll	15,463	15,594	131	0.85%	15,594
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,660	3,664	4	0.11%	7,205
100-Coin Bag (D)	3,534	3,541	7	0.20%	
Two-Roll Set	23,317	23,350	33	0.14%	23,350

Chickasaw National Recreation Area Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,038	3,042	4	0.13%	5,996
100-Coin Bag (D)	2,950	2,954	4	0.14%	
Two-Roll Set	23,929	23,943	14	0.06%	23,943

Vicksburg National Military Park Quarters

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,260	3,260	0	0.00%	6,437
100-Coin Bag (D)	3,177	3,177	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	25,938	25,938	0	0.00%	25,938

Olympic National Park Quarters					%	Total
	Sales	Sales	Loss	Increase		
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,542	3,542	0	0.00%	6,988	
100-Coin Bag (D)	3,446	3,446	0	0.00%		
Two-Roll Set	26,531	26,531	0	0.00%	26,531	

Glacier National Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	3,743	3,743	0	0.00%	7,640
100-Coin Bag (D)	3,897	3,897	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	28,134	28,134	0	0.00%	28,134

Gettysburg National Military Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	4,787	4,787	0	0.00%	9,396
100-Coin Bag (D)	4,609	4,609	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	33,136	33,136	0	0.00%	33,136

Mount Hood National Forest Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	6,293	6,293	0	0.00%	12,333
100-Coin Bag (D)	6,040	6,040	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	33,516	33,516	0	0.00%	33,516

Grand Canyon National Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	6,760	6,760	0	0.00%	13,875
100-Coin Bag (D)	7,115	7,115	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	34,935	34,935	0	0.00%	34,935

Yosemite National Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	7,178	7,178	0	0.00%	14,409
100-Coin Bag (D)	7,231	7,231	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	37,202	37,202	0	0.00%	37,202

Yellowstone National Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	8,331	8,331	0	0.00%	17,155
100-Coin Bag (D)	8,824	8,824	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	42,088	42,088	0	0.00%	42,088

Hot Springs National Park Quarters					
	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/ Loss	% Increase	Total
100-Coin Bag (P)	9,672	9,672	0	0.00%	18,683
100-Coin Bag (D)	9,011	9,011	0	0.00%	
Two-Roll Set	46,804	46,804	0	0.00%	46,804

Lincoln Cents					

	Old Sales	Latest Sales	Gain/Loss	% Increase	Notes
2010 Lincoln Shield Cent	184,647	184,107	60	0.03%	

*NLA – No Longer Available.

Related Coin News:

- [US Mint Sales: Collector Products Take Break, Investor Bullion Coins Improve](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Glacier Quarters Debut, Collector Products Improve](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Demand Rises for Collector and Bullion Gold Coins](#)

{ 2 comments... read them below or [add one](#) }



Homer [October 18, 2012 at 7:32 pm](#)

People are buying the 5 oz coins with the higher prices? I would wait until they dropped the prices again. \$45 an oz for silver when it is less than \$33 is kind of high considering when silver was \$34, they were selling for \$41 an oz. However, I suppose if people keep buying them at the higher prices there would be no need to lower the prices.



Homer [October 18, 2012 at 7:43 pm](#)

I ordered a number of the 2 coin San Francisco sets. A large percentage of the coins have die problems on the shield on reverse of the proof. I am not sure whether it is a good or bad thing. I would have thought proofs would be higher quality than that. It is just very interesting that it is generally just one side of the shield. I showed a dealer one of the sets and he said it was a die polish problem. Other ones appear that maybe there might have been something in the dies causing parts of the raised border to have issues.

Leave a Comment

Name *

E-mail *

Website

Notify me of follow-up comments by email.

Notify me of new posts by email.

 follow us on
twitter

 Get Email
Updates



 Find us on
Facebook

 Subscribe to
RSS News

 Sign up for our
eNewsletter

• **US Mint Sales Report Sources**

The US Mint provides *CoinNews.net* [weekly sales figures](#) for its collector coin products. It is these reports that are used as the source for our articles on the subject. The bureau on its website also publishes updated bullion coin sales every weekday. These US Mint sales are presented in our [daily gold articles](#).



Are you comfortable in your retirement?
If you have a \$500,000 portfolio, download the guide for retirees by *Forbes* columnist and money manager Ken Fisher's firm. It's called "**The 15-Minute Retirement Plan.**"

[Click Here to Download Your Guide!](#)

FISHER INVESTMENTS®

- **US Mint Sales Articles - Last Five**

- [US Mint Sales: Bullion Gold and Collector Silver Coins Improve](#)
- [Debut 2012 Alice Paul Gold Coin Sales Best Since 2010](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Numismatic Silver Coins Stunted by Suspensions](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Numismatic Silver Coins Lead Products](#)
- [Debut Sales Bounce for Hawaii Volcanoes Five Ounce Coin](#)



1 Oz. US Govt Gold Coins
Markup Free! Buy US Gov't Gold At Cost. First-Come, First-Served.
USMoneyReserve.com

2012 Presidential Dollars
Grover Cleveland Now In Stock! P&D Sets, Proof, Rolls and NGC
SmyrnaCoin.com

Investing in Silver Coins
Know the Facts Before You Buy. We'll Send You a Free Investor Kit!
www.LearCapital.com

AdChoices

- **Recent US Mint News Articles**

- [Chester Arthur Presidential \\$1 Coin & Alice Paul Medal Set Debuts](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Bullion Gold and Collector Silver Coins Improve](#)
- [Debut 2012 Alice Paul Gold Coin Sales Best Since 2010](#)
- [Denali National Park Quarter Launch Ceremony](#)
- [Arthur Presidential \\$1 Coin & Paul Medal Set for 3rd October Week](#)
- [2012 Alice Paul and the Suffrage Movement Gold Coins Released](#)
- [US Mint Sales: Numismatic Silver Coins Stunted by Suspensions](#)

- **Visit U.S. Mint Website**



- **Popular US Coin Sections**

- [Gold, Silver Eagle Coin Guide](#)
- [US Silver Coin Calculator](#)
- [US Mint Silver Coin Guide](#)
- [US Coins](#)

- **Free Coin News Updates**

Enter your email to receive coin news updates.

[CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP!](#)

[Coin News](#) | [News Today](#) | [Collector Tools](#) | [Coins](#) | [Silver Coin Values](#) | [News Extra](#)

Copyright © 2007-2012 CoinNews Media Group LLC. No portion of this site may be reproduced or copied without written permission. P.O. Box 691701 San Antonio, TX 78269. Any use outside the given permissions constitutes copyright violation. All data and information provided on this site is for informational purposes only. CoinNews makes no representations as to accuracy, completeness, correctness, suitability, or validity of any information on this site and will not be liable for any errors, omissions, or delays in this information or any losses, injuries, or damages arising from its display or use. All information is provided on an as-is basis.